
Wildlife-vehicle collisions account for about 6 percent of all reported 
crashes in the corridor

 Official records from Colorado State Patrol document 291 incidents 
between January 2011 and December 2015

 CDOT maintenance crews responded to 162 separate incidents between 
June 2005 and September 2016

 Carcass data suggest crashes involving wild animals may be underreported

 Wildlife movement across I-25 is especially prevalent in the rural, open 
space areas south of Greenland to south of Plum Creek, which is also 
where the highest concentraƟon of collisions (around 50 percent) occurred

Loca ons of Crashes Involving Wildlife

I-25 PEL:  CO Springs Denver South Connec on

Wildlife Conflict Points

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

N
um

be
r 

of
 In

ci
de

nt
s

Colorado State Patrol Records CDOT Maintenance Records

23


